HSML (NEL)

Page 1/4

\$40.00 503478 11271599

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HSML- 2968.3	307US01	
To the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RICHA	ARD C. NUBSON	DATACARD CORPORATION 11111 BREN ROAD WEST MINNETONKA, MN 55343-9015 USA
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?   Yes  No
A S	e of conveyance; ssignment	
Execution	Date: DECEMBER 18, 2006	
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/271	1,599	
	Additional numbers attack	and II You M. No
5. Name a	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	JAMES A. LARSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
Address:	Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-347  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Statem	nent and signature: DO NOT USE T	
<ol><li>To the original</li></ol>	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
JAMES A. LARSON		a January 10, 2007
Name of P	Person Signing Si	ignature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 4
	Do not detach r	aus portion

Muil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send parameters regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** 

HSM&L # 2968,307US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Milo B. SQUIRES, residing at 1811 Park Ridge Circle, Chaska, MN 55318; Dennis J. WARWICK, residing at 6821 Gartield Ave. So. Richfield, MN 55423; and Richard C. Nubson, residing at 5505 Morraine Way, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 10, 2005, application Serial No. 11/271,599 which is cartified RIBBON TENSIONING MECHANISMS.

AND WHEREAS, DataCard Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the taws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 11111 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9015 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvement, disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid; we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

6124553801

AND, furthermore	e we covenar	n and agree with sold Assignee, its successors and assigns		
that no assignment, grant, mortgag	ge, license or	other agreement affecting the rights and property herein		
conveyed has been made to others	by us and th	at full right to convey the same as herein expressed is		
possessed by us.				
10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10	man apa vor 12 W Vor apr ans 44 ml W - 8 vo. av 14	以 3 Bang das and an a No Estate (2) Bang day 2 (2) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	, I have hereumo wi my hand this day of		
. 20				
	Milo B. SQUIRI S			
STATE OF	}			
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
A considerate the second control of the seco	,			
On this do	ay of	, 20 , forfore me personally appeared Milo B.		
SQUIRES to me known and know	n to me to b	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing		
instrument, and he duly acknowle	dged to me ti	hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein		
set forth.				
(SEAL)				
		Notary Public		

6124553801

******	Ng gyaya प्रकृत्यु अर्थ अर्थ पुरुष्ट का को अर्थ प्रकृत का को अर्थ	- 李明祖 - 李宗帝 - 李宗帝 - 李宗帝	таруулган жан каментар түрөө түчү түрө түрө түрө түрө түрө түрө түрө түр
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 20	,	
ماندو و در ۱۹۱۵ کا هر پرونده مورد و آزادهای افتادیت در از بری از است. است. و پرون	* **V *		
			Dennis J. WAR WICK
STATE OF		)	
~~* ~^^*	oos eduge 1 - Adigo, een een kein Immerida Mitteen. Barryys dan ee gyne Middi Imm I Dan Silva Si	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	Blander mynd effiliau egyllan egyllag gene ag fylologich.	. )	
	On this	day of	, 20 , before me personally appeared Dennis J
WARWICK to			o be the person described in and who executed the foregoin
instrument, and	d he duly acknow	ledged to me t	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.			
			·
[SEAL]			The state of the s
			Notary Public
Decem	IN TESTIMON		F, I have hereunto at my hand this 3 day of
			Richard C. NUBSON
STATE OF $\int$	Urnesti	)	
COUNTY OF	Umusti Hennepii	) ss. (†    )	
	On this 18	day of Dec	ambler, 20 16 infore me personally appeared Richard
C. NUBSON t	o me known and	known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing insti	rument, and he di	ily acknowled	ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes there	in set forth.		
			Show I Althou
	AME T AREI ET	7	Notary Public To Abother
w v	DOMMISSION EXPIRE JANUARY 31, 2010	s	Low root & Broade
		- Anna Carlotte	